FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

12-19-2000



101555052

Patent and Trademark Offi TRADEMARK

11-29-00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License Assignment X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Correction of PTO Error Merger Real # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year SANTA'S BEST 01/01/99 Name Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other ILLINOIS Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached SANTA'S BEST Name **DBA/AKA/TA** TINSEL/RUFF GROUP, LTD. partnership and A-CHICAGO TECH, L.L.C. Composed of 770 FRONTAGE ROAD Address (line 1) Address (line 2) ILLINOIS/USA 60093 NORTHFIELD Address (line 3) State/Country Zin Code If document to be recorded is an individual Limited Partnership General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Partnership Other document from Assignment) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ILLINOIS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 465E

Public burden reporting for this extaction of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2021; and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Euriget, Paperwerk Reduction Project (9881-0027), Washington, D.C. 20803. See OMB information Eludget Package (9861-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEMD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADFMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)	THE COLUMN TO THE COLUMN THE COLU				
Address (line 2)	NOV 29 7705				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312/357-1313				
Name [MELISSA A. VALLONE				
Address (line 1)	BARNES & THORNBURG				
Address (line 2)	10 SOUTH LASALLE STREET				
Address (line 3)	SUITE 2600				
Address (line 4)	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
75680961					
76056287					
	76063394 76063398 2024346 1528422 2201575				
76063396	76063399 76055689 1873994 2141598 2201570				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 39				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 465.00				
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account L				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 26812/100 - 10-0435					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Welin a Vallon 1/-21-00				
Namo	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ONI 0001-0027		O OILLI					
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name SANTA'S BE	ST			01/01/99			
Formerly							
Individual X General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
X Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization ILLINOIS							
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name SANTA'S B	EST	Symmetry (TEATT	10 h			
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of TINSEL/RU	FF GROUP, LTD. partne	rehip and A_CHIC	ACO TENOV 129	GGC			
		trailip and A-Chic	AGO TECH, L.L.C	· ·			
Address (line 1) 770 FRONT	AGE ROAD			and the second s			
Address (line 2)			a magnification of the same part and about	132 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10			
Address (line 3) NORTHFIEL		ILLINOIS/USA		60093			
Individual X Gene	·	State/Country ed Partnership	If document to be				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
Corporation Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached							
(Designation must be a separate							
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ILLINOIS							
Trademark Application N	_			nal numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Applica	-						
Trademark Applicat	ion Number(s)		gistration Number	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
76055691		2078996	1869786	1505438			
75680966		2116860	1098100	2181545			
75680967		1891203	1597502	1037560			
76063397		1860470	1873895				
		0583663	1597582				
		2320469	2078094				
		2359153	1894501				

Except for the one-half percent (.5%) interest transferred contemporaneously herewith to A-Chicago Tech, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, the undersigned hereby assigns to Tinsel/Ruff Group Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership ("Tinsel/Ruff") all of its right, title and interest as a partner in, under and to Santa's Best, an Illinois general partnership (the "Partnership") and the agreements establishing the Partnership. This Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 1999.

RENNOC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Rennoc Corporation, its General Partner

By:

Its: Charry

D:\Documents\MACDOCS\asnprtship.3.wpd\4/6/99|MAC:haj

The undersigned hereby assigns to A-Chicago Tech, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") a one-half percent (.5%) interest as a partner in, under and to Santa's Best, an Illinois general partnership (the "Partnership") and the agreements establishing the Partnership. This Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 1999.

RENNOC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Rennoc Corporation, its General Partner

Bv:

Its: Chairman

D:\Documents\MACDOCS\asnprtship.2.wpd\4/6/99|MAC:hap

Except for the one-half percent (.5%) interest transferred contemporaneously herewith to A-Chicago Tech, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, the undersigned hereby assigns to Tinsel/Ruff Group Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership ("Tinsel/Ruff") all of its right title and interest as a partner in, under and to Santa's Best, an Illinois general partnership (the "Partnership") and the agreements establishing the Partnership. This Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 1999.

RENNOC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Rennoc Corporation, its General Partner

By:

Its: harry

D:\Documents\MACDOCS\asnprtship.3.wpd\4/6/99|MAC:haj

The undersigned hereby assigns to A-Chicago Tech, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") a one-half percent (.5%) interest as a partner in, under and to Santa's Best, an Illinois general partnership (the "Partnership") and the agreements establishing the Partnership. This Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 1999.

RENNOC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By: Rennoc Corporation, its General Partner

By:

Its: Chairman

D:\Documents\MACDOCS\asnprtship.2.wpd\4/6/99|M.+ C:hap